

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MCCLURE & SONS, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 MILL CREEK WA 980121203 FERNDALE WA 982489801 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		-53.62 %		-24.33 %		-12.12 %		
			409,648.06		190,000.00		310,000.00		360,000.00	
2	REMOVING MANHOLE									
	1.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	400.00 %	5,000.0000	8.00 %	1,080.0000	650.0000	650.0000	-35.00 %
			1,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	80.00	1,080.00	650.00	650.00	-350.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.		20.06 %		44.07 %		-27.96 %		
			83,290.00		100,000.00		120,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	-23,290.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	30.0000 S.Y.		40.0000	100.00 %	80.0000	275.00 %	150.0000	100.0000	100.0000	150.00 %
			1,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	3,300.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	7.0000 L.F.		25.0000	380.00 %	120.0000	40.00 %	35.0000	40.0000	40.0000	60.00 %
			175.00	665.00	840.00	70.00	245.00	280.00	280.00	105.00
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	110.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	600.00 %	70.0000	250.00 %	35.0000	50.0000	50.0000	400.00 %
			1,100.00	6,600.00	7,700.00	2,750.00	3,850.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,400.00
7	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	110.0000 L.F.		7.0000	185.71 %	20.0000	71.43 %	12.0000	6.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %
			770.00	1,430.00	2,200.00	550.00	1,320.00	660.00	660.00	-110.00
8	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	L.S.		79.10 %		-75.16 %		-73.73 %		
			41,875.00		75,000.00		10,400.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	-30,875.00
DRAINAGE										
9	DECK DRAIN									
	1.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	-10.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	900.0000	1,650.0000	1,650.0000	65.00 %
			1,000.00	-100.00	900.00	-100.00	900.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	650.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MCCLURE & SONS, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 537 NW LOCUST ST
 MILL CREEK WA 980121203 FERNDALE WA 982489801 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
10	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR PIER									
	17900.0000	LB.	1.5000	1.6000	6.67 %	1.8000	20.00 %	1.4000	-6.67 %	
			26,850.00	28,640.00	1,790.00	32,220.00	5,370.00	25,060.00	-1,790.00	
11	CONC. CLASS 3000 FOR RAMPS & LANDINGS									
	2.0000	C.Y.	750.0000	1,600.0000	113.33 %	720.0000	-4.00 %	1,320.0000	76.00 %	
			1,500.00	3,200.00	1,700.00	1,440.00	-60.00	2,640.00	1,140.00	
12	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR PIER									
	59.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	250.0000	-75.00 %	2,100.0000	110.00 %	980.0000	-2.00 %	
			59,000.00	14,750.00	-44,250.00	123,900.00	64,900.00	57,820.00	-1,180.00	
13	REMOVE AND RESTORE REINF. CONC. SIDEWALK STRUCTURE									
	46.0000	S.F.	150.0000	165.0000	10.00 %	275.0000	83.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
			6,900.00	7,590.00	690.00	12,650.00	5,750.00	4,600.00	-2,300.00	
14	PRECAST PRESTRESSED MEMBERS									
	580.0000	S.F.	70.0000	170.0000	142.86 %	125.0000	78.57 %	125.0000	78.57 %	
			40,600.00	98,600.00	58,000.00	72,500.00	31,900.00	72,500.00	31,900.00	
SURFACING										
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	40.0000	TON	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	44.0000	10.00 %	
			1,600.00	2,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	1,760.00	160.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.	80.00	80.00	0.00 %	80.00	0.00 %	80.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MCCLURE & SONS, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 537 NW LOCUST ST
 MILL CREEK WA 980121203 FERNDALE WA 982489801 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.60		1.60		1.60		
19	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	20.0000	TON	150.0000	33.33 %	170.0000	13.33 %	180.0000	20.00 %	
			3,000.00	1,000.00	3,400.00	400.00	3,600.00	600.00	
20	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1 IN. PG 64-22								
	60.0000	TON	150.0000	33.33 %	170.0000	13.33 %	180.0000	20.00 %	
			9,000.00	3,000.00	10,200.00	1,200.00	10,800.00	1,800.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
21	INLET PROTECTION								
	9.0000	EACH	90.0000	11.11 %	160.0000	77.78 %	125.0000	38.89 %	
			810.00	90.00	1,440.00	630.00	1,125.00	315.00	
TRAFFIC									
22	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER								
	7.0000	L.F.	50.0000	100.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	125.0000	150.00 %	
			350.00	350.00	420.00	70.00	875.00	525.00	
23	PLASTIC LINE								
	440.0000	L.F.	2.0000	100.00 %	3.5000	75.00 %	8.0000	300.00 %	
			880.00	1,760.00	1,540.00	660.00	3,520.00	2,640.00	
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER								
	9.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			900.00	1,350.00	900.00	0.00	900.00	0.00	
25	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	12.0000	L.F.	10.0000	50.00 %	65.0000	550.00 %	70.0000	600.00 %	
			120.00	60.00	780.00	660.00	840.00	720.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MCCLURE & SONS, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 537 NW LOCUST ST
 MILL CREEK WA 980121203 FERNDALE WA 982489801 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	72,950.00	9.66 %	80,000.00	7,050.00	80,000.00	9.66 %	136,000.00	86.43 %
OTHER ITEMS										
27	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	100.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	66.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	1,566.67 %	500.0000	31,020.00	65.0000	116.67 %	55.0000	83.33 %
			1,980.00		33,000.00		4,290.00	2,310.00	3,630.00	1,650.00
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	660.0000	S.F.	4.0000	275.00 %	15.0000	7,260.00	26.0000	550.00 %	20.0000	400.00 %
			2,640.00		9,900.00		17,160.00	14,520.00	13,200.00	10,560.00
30	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	14.0000	EACH	250.0000	-50.00 %	125.0000	-1,750.00	160.0000	-36.00 %	235.0000	-6.00 %
			3,500.00		1,750.00		2,240.00	-1,260.00	3,290.00	-210.00
31	ROADWAY AND UTILITIES SURVEYING	L.S.	5,000.00	100.00 %	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,600.00	112.00 %	12,500.00	150.00 %
32	BOLLARD TYPE 2									
	3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	-10.00 %	900.0000	-300.00	1,000.0000	0.00 %	600.0000	-40.00 %
			3,000.00		2,700.00		3,000.00	0.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00
33	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	60.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	240.00 %	170.0000	7,200.00	230.0000	360.00 %	110.0000	120.00 %
			3,000.00		10,200.00		13,800.00	10,800.00	6,600.00	3,600.00
34	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 - 8 FT									
	25.0000	L.F.	60.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	0.00 %
			1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00
35	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	4.0000	EACH	400.0000	-25.00 %	300.0000	-400.00	370.0000	-7.50 %	400.0000	0.00 %
			1,600.00		1,200.00		1,480.00	-120.00	1,600.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MCCLURE & SONS, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 537 NW LOCUST ST
 MILL CREEK WA 980121203 FERNDALE WA 982489801 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
36	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS STEAM BOX EST.			10,000.00	0.00 %		10,000.00	0.00 %		10,000.00
37	FORCE ACCOUNT MODIFY AND PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES EST.			40,000.00	0.00 %		40,000.00	0.00 %		40,000.00
38	FORCE ACCOUNT UNEXPECTED OBJECT REMOVAL EST.			25,000.00	0.00 %		25,000.00	0.00 %		25,000.00
39	FORCE ACCOUNT ARCHAEOLOGICAL & HISTORICAL SALVAGE EST.			40,000.00	0.00 %		40,000.00	0.00 %		40,000.00
40	FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED DISCOVERY EST.			50,000.00	0.00 %		50,000.00	0.00 %		50,000.00
41	FORCE ACCOUNT DUCTBANK VAULT EST.			110,000.00	0.00 %		110,000.00	0.00 %		110,000.00
42	FORCE ACCOUNT HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL EST.			23,300.00	0.00 %		23,300.00	0.00 %		23,300.00
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.			5.00	0.00 %		5.00	0.00 %		5.00
44	MINOR CHANGE CALC			-1.00	0.00 %		-1.00	0.00 %		-1.00
45	SPCC PLAN L.S.			1,000.00	-50.00 %		5,200.00	420.00 %		1,000.00
46	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 6.0000 S.Y.			16.0000	681.25 %		38.0000	137.50 %		15.0000
				96.00	654.00		228.00	132.00		90.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MCCLURE & SONS, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 537 NW LOCUST ST
 MILL CREEK WA 980121203 FERNDALE WA 982489801 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
47	MARINE SURVEYING	L.S.		150.00 %						212.50 %
			4,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	3,100.00	-900.00	12,500.00	8,500.00	
48	SEWER LINE MODIFICATION	L.S.		0.00 %						80.00 %
			15,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	22,000.00	7,000.00	27,000.00	12,000.00	
49	SIDEWALK PAVER REPAIR INCL. REMOVAL & SALVAGE	S.Y.		25.00 %						4.17 %
	22.0000		120.0000	3,300.00	150.0000	5,060.00	2,420.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	110.00
50	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM	L.S.		87.97 %						1,278.45 %
			15,960.00	14,040.00	30,000.00	38,000.00	22,040.00	220,000.00	204,040.00	
51	CONTAMINATED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	TON		-2.44 %						143.90 %
	112.0000		82.0000	-224.00	80.0000	8,512.00	-672.00	200.0000	22,400.00	13,216.00
52	ELECTRICAL DUCTBANK -- IN ALASKAN WAY	L.S.		41.72 %						19.05 %
			88,200.00	36,800.00	125,000.00	55,000.00	-33,200.00	105,000.00	16,800.00	
53	ELECTRICAL DUCTBANK -- UNDER TRESTLE	L.S.		420.28 %						14.46 %
			38,441.00	161,559.00	200,000.00	26,000.00	-12,441.00	44,000.00	5,559.00	
54	ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	L.S.		-32.15 %						-8.69 %
			542,115.00	-174,281.00	367,834.00	460,000.00	-82,115.00	495,000.00	-47,115.00	
55	CONDUIT AND SUPPORTS	L.S.		-72.62 %						-5.82 %
			913,124.00	-663,124.00	250,000.00	767,761.40	-145,362.60	860,000.00	-53,124.00	
56	WIRES & GROUNDING	L.S.		-47.03 %						-40.97 %
			660,703.00	-310,703.00	350,000.00	360,000.00	-300,703.00	390,000.00	-270,703.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MCCLURE & SONS, INC. 15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR	IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412
MILL CREEK WA 980121203 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100277	FERNDAL WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
57	REWIRING	L.S.	883,370.00	-95.47 %	40,000.00	-843,370.00	11,000.00	-98.75 %	12,000.00	-871,370.00
BUILDING										
58	TRANSFORMER BUILDING	L.S.	218,000.00	140.83 %	525,000.00	307,000.00	380,000.00	74.31 %	425,000.00	207,000.00
59	SECURITY EQUIPMENT	L.S.	19,174.00	30.38 %	25,000.00	5,826.00	28,000.00	46.03 %	30,000.00	10,826.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,506,128.66</u>	<u>-34.10%</u>	<u>\$2,969,687.60</u>	<u>-843,370.00</u>	<u>\$3,340,000.00</u>	<u>-25.88%</u>	<u>\$3,764,023.60</u>	<u>-871,370.00</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,506,128.66</u>	<u>-34.10%</u>	<u>\$2,969,687.60</u>	<u>-843,370.00</u>	<u>\$3,340,000.00</u>	<u>-25.88%</u>	<u>\$3,764,023.60</u>	<u>-871,370.00</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			3.99 %
			409,648.06	426,000.00	16,351.94
2	REMOVING MANHOLE				
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	4,000.0000	300.00 %
			1,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			20.06 %
			83,290.00	100,000.00	16,710.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	30.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	100.0000	150.00 %
			1,200.00	3,000.00	1,800.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER				
	7.0000	L.F.	25.0000	225.0000	800.00 %
			175.00	1,575.00	1,400.00
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	110.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	300.0000	2,900.00 %
			1,100.00	33,000.00	31,900.00
7	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	110.0000	L.F.	7.0000	65.0000	828.57 %
			770.00	7,150.00	6,380.00
8	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION				
		L.S.			-40.30 %
			41,875.00	25,000.00	-16,875.00
DRAINAGE					
9	DECK DRAIN				
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.0000	100.00 %
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE						
10	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR PIER 17900.0000	LB.	1.5000 26,850.00	1.4000 25,060.00	-6.67 % -1,790.00	
11	CONC. CLASS 3000 FOR RAMPS & LANDINGS 2.0000	C.Y.	750.0000 1,500.00	300.0000 600.00	-60.00 % -900.00	
12	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR PIER 59.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000 59,000.00	700.0000 41,300.00	-30.00 % -17,700.00	
13	REMOVE AND RESTORE REINF. CONC. SIDEWALK STRUCTURE 46.0000	S.F.	150.0000 6,900.00	150.0000 6,900.00	0.00 % 0.00	
14	PRECAST PRESTRESSED MEMBERS 580.0000	S.F.	70.0000 40,600.00	75.0000 43,500.00	7.14 % 2,900.00	
SURFACING						
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 40.0000	TON	40.0000 1,600.00	90.0000 3,600.00	125.00 % 2,000.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		80.00	80.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/11/2011

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:42

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			1.60	1.60	
19	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	20.0000	TON	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00
20	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1 IN. PG 64-22				
	60.0000	TON	150.0000	170.0000	13.33 %
			9,000.00	10,200.00	1,200.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
21	INLET PROTECTION				
	9.0000	EACH	90.0000	150.0000	66.67 %
			810.00	1,350.00	540.00
TRAFFIC					
22	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	7.0000	L.F.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %
			350.00	350.00	0.00
23	PLASTIC LINE				
	440.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %
			880.00	880.00	0.00
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER				
	9.0000	EACH	100.0000	75.0000	-25.00 %
			900.00	675.00	-225.00
25	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	12.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %
			120.00	180.00	60.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			9.66 %
			72,950.00	80,000.00	7,050.00
OTHER ITEMS					
27	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	66.0000 C.Y.		30.0000	800.0000	2,566.67 %
			1,980.00	52,800.00	50,820.00
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	660.0000 S.F.		4.0000	30.0000	650.00 %
			2,640.00	19,800.00	17,160.00
30	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	14.0000 EACH		250.0000	325.0000	30.00 %
			3,500.00	4,550.00	1,050.00
31	ROADWAY AND UTILITIES SURVEYING	L.S.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
32	BOLLARD TYPE 2				
	3.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	750.0000	-25.00 %
			3,000.00	2,250.00	-750.00
33	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	60.0000 S.Y.		50.0000	150.0000	200.00 %
			3,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00
34	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 - 8 FT				
	25.0000 L.F.		60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %
			1,500.00	1,250.00	-250.00
35	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	4.0000 EACH		400.0000	200.0000	-50.00 %
			1,600.00	800.00	-800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
36	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS STEAM BOX EST.			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
37	FORCE ACCOUNT MODIFY AND PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES EST.			40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 %
38	FORCE ACCOUNT UNEXPECTED OBJECT REMOVAL EST.			25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00 %
39	FORCE ACCOUNT ARCHAEOLOGICAL & HISTORICAL SALVAGE EST.			40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00 %
40	FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED DISCOVERY EST.			50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 %
41	FORCE ACCOUNT DUCTBANK VAULT EST.			110,000.00	110,000.00	0.00 %
42	FORCE ACCOUNT HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL EST.			23,300.00	23,300.00	0.00 %
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.			5.00	5.00	0.00 %
44	MINOR CHANGE CALC			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
45	SPCC PLAN L.S.			1,000.00	5,000.00	400.00 %
46	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 6.0000 S.Y.			16.0000	150.0000	837.50 %
				96.00	900.00	804.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
47	MARINE SURVEYING	L.S.			150.00 %
			4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00
48	SEWER LINE MODIFICATION	L.S.			66.67 %
			15,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00
49	SIDEWALK PAVER REPAIR INCL. REMOVAL & SALVAGE	S.Y.			66.67 %
	22.0000		120.0000	200.0000	66.67 %
			2,640.00	4,400.00	1,760.00
50	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM	L.S.			-6.02 %
			15,960.00	15,000.00	-960.00
51	CONTAMINATED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	TON			34.15 %
	112.0000		82.0000	110.0000	34.15 %
			9,184.00	12,320.00	3,136.00
52	ELECTRICAL DUCTBANK -- IN ALASKAN WAY	L.S.			70.07 %
			88,200.00	150,000.00	61,800.00
53	ELECTRICAL DUCTBANK -- UNDER TRESTLE	L.S.			3,125.72 %
			38,441.00	1,240,000.00	1,201,559.00
54	ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	L.S.			-7.77 %
			542,115.00	500,000.00	-42,115.00
55	CONDUIT AND SUPPORTS	L.S.			-83.57 %
			913,124.00	150,000.00	-763,124.00
56	WIRES & GROUNDING	L.S.			-24.32 %
			660,703.00	500,000.00	-160,703.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/11/2011

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:42

PS&E JOB NO : 09W166 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008198 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3475
 HWY : SR 000,519
 TITLE : SR519/SEATTLE TERMINAL
 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
 SYSTEM UPGRADE
 09W166
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 17 2011
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
57	REWIRING	L.S.	883,370.00	25,000.00	-97.17 % -858,370.00
BUILDING					
58	TRANSFORMER BUILDING	L.S.	218,000.00	320,226.00	46.89 % 102,226.00
59	SECURITY EQUIPMENT	L.S.	19,174.00	50,000.00	160.77 % 30,826.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,506,128.66</u>	<u>\$4,230,999.60</u>	<u>-6.11%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,506,128.66</u>	<u>\$4,230,999.60</u>	<u>-6.11%</u>